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Media Enquiries
Team Alberta media enquiries can be made to Chris Dornan, Media 
Liaison at:

  (403) 620-8731 (C)              hpprchris@shaw.ca

Alberta Mission Office
Team Alberta Mission Office can be reached at: 

       alberta@canadagames.ca

Team Alberta Social Media
For more Team Alberta information 
including results, news, photos and 
sport schedules visit teamalberta.org

and follow us on:

Team Alberta 

Facebook  Twitter Instagram 

TeamAB @GoTeamAB @GoTeamAB

Important Websites
Host Society Canada Games Council 

2023canadagames.ca canadagames.ca

mailto:hpprchris%40shaw.ca?subject=
mailto:alberta%40canadagames.ca?subject=
https://albertasport.ca/team-alberta/
https://twitter.com/GoTeamAB
https://twitter.com/GoTeamAB
https://www.canadagames.ca/


The Canada Games
Alberta has competed at every Canada Games since the very first Canada 
Winter Games in 1967 in Quebec City. The Canada Games are the largest 
national multi-sport event for young athletes, and alternate every two years 
between winter and summer. Competing athletes are the best in their age 
group, and represent Canada’s next generation of international athletes. It 
is not uncommon to have athletes appear in a Canada Games, and then 
compete for Canada in the next Olympic Games. 

HOST COMMUNITIES
Winter Summer
1967 Quebec City, QC 1969 Halifax / Dartmouth, NS
1971 Saskatoon, SK 1973 New Westminster/Burnaby, BC
1975 Lethbridge, AB 1977 St. John’s, NL
1979 Brandon, MB 1981 Thunder Bay, ON
1983 Saguenay-Lac St. Jean, QC 1985 Saint John, NB
1987 Cape Breton, NS 1989 Saskatoon, SK
1991 Charlottetown, PE 1993 Kamloops, BC
1995 Grande Prairie, AB 1997 Brandon, MB
1999 Corner Brook, NL 2001 London, ON
2003 Bathurst - Campbellton, NB 2005 Regina, SK
2007 Whitehorse, YK 2009 Prince Edward Island
2011 Halifax, NS 2013 Sherbrooke, QC
2015 Prince George, BC 2017 Winnipeg, MB
2019 Red Deer, AB 2022 Niagara Region, ON



Team Alberta Information
Some facts about Team Alberta and the 2023 Canada Winter Games:
• Alberta, comprised of 24 teams, will compete in 19 sports (see below).
• Team Alberta will number 331 participants, with 238 athletes, 51 coaches,

23 team support staff and 19 mission staff.
• Week 1 (February 17 - 26) will feature 157 participants.
• Week 2 (February 26 - March 6) will feature 155 participants.
• Mission Staff will be in PEI both weeks.
• Team Alberta features 113 male athletes and 125 female athletes.
• Team Alberta participants come from 49 communities across the province.
• Female Hockey has the largest number of participants with 20 athletes

and 6 coaches, manager and support staff.
• Mixed Curling has the smallest number of particpants with 2 athletes and 1

coach.
• Team Alberta’s youngest athlete is 10 year old Figure Skater, Lia Cho,

from Calgary.
• Team Alberta’s oldest athletes are 31 year old Denyse Dawe, a Para

Nordic Skier from Edmonton and a 23 year old Wheelchair Basketball
althete, Sam Villeneuve, from Edmonton.

List of Sports
Week 1 Week 2
Biathlon Alpine Skiing
Curling - Female Archery

Gymnastics - Artistic
Badminton

Gymnastics - Trampoline Cross Country Skiing
Hockey - Male Curling - Male
Karate Curling - Mixed
Ringette Fencing
Speed Skating - Long Track Figure Skating
Speed Skating - Short Track Hockey - Female
Squash Judo
Wheelchair Basketball Snowboarding 

Colours and Logo
Team Alberta's colours are blue, white and grey. The new Team Alberta 
logo represents the spirit of Alberta. The A-bolt icon carries the history and 
tradition forward. The A has a mountainous feel that is representative of the 
new heights our athletes will reach as they pursue personal excellence. The 
A carries the feel of coniferous tree tops which are in abundance across 
Alberta. The lightning bolt descending from the A connects to Alberta’s 
renowned thunderstorms and excitement that is ever present in the air here 
- Alberta’s ubiquitous energy and attitude.

Freestyle Skiing
Boxing



2019 Canada Winter 
Games Results

2019 Canada Games Flag Point Standings 
Province/Territory Flag Pts Province/Territory Flag Pts
Quebec 289.5 New Brunswick 110.5
Ontario 281.0 Prince Edward Island 71.0
Alberta 274.0 Newfoundland and Labrador 64.5
British Columbia 265.0 Yukon 61.5
Manitoba 170.5 Northwest Territories 42.5
Saskatchewan 164.5 Nunavut 15.0
Nova Scotia 131.5

2019 Medal Standings
Province/Territory Gold Silver Bronze Total
Quebec 65 41 40 146
Ontario 18 43 44 105
Alberta 36 33 31 100
British Columbia 30 28 29 87
Manitoba 9 7 9 25
Saskatchewan 3 3 11 17
Nova Scotia 1 6 4 11
New Brunswick 1 3 5 9
Newfoundland 1 0 1 2
Prince Edward Island 0 1 1 2
Northwest Territories 0 0 1 1
Yukon 0 0 1 1
Nunavut 0 0 0 0

2019 Team Alberta Results by Sport
Sport Ranking Sport Ranking
Alpine Skiing, Men 3rd Hockey, Men 2nd  
Alpine Skiing, Women 1st Hockey, Women 3rd  
Archery 5th Judo, Men 5th  
Artistic Swimming 1st Judo, Women 2nd 
Badminton 1st Ringette 2nd  
Biathlon, Men 2nd Snowboard, Men 2nd 
Biathlon, Women 1st Snowboard, Women 3rd 
Boxing 4th Speed Skating, Men N/A
Cross Country Skiing 4th Speed Skating, Women 4th 
Curling, Men 5th Squash, Men 8th  
Curling, Women 5th Squash, Women 5th   
Freestyle Skiing, Men 4th  Table Tennis 4th  
Freestyle Skiing, Women 4th Wheelchair Basketball 1st 
Gymnastics, Artistic & Trampoline 2nd Wheelchair Basketball 3rd 
Judo, Men 3rd 
Judo, Women 3rd 



Team Alberta Alumni
Team Alberta Alumni – 2022 Olympians & Paralympians

Almost 40% of the Canadian Olympic Team for the Canada Games sports 
represented at the Beijing 2022 Winter Olympics were Canada Games 
Alumni. Half of Team Canada were Canada Games alumni at the Beijing 
Paralympics. Team Alberta had 15 alumni athletes at the Beijing 2022 
Olympics and 3 alumni at the Paralympic Games

Name Canada Games Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic Medals
Scott Gow 2011 CWG Biathlon Calgary  

Christian Gow 2011 CWG Biathlon Calgary  

Emma Lunder 2011 CWG Biathlon Canmore  

Adam Runnells 2015 CWG Biathlon Calgary

Ryan Sommer 2013 CSG Bobsleigh Lethbridge Bronze 

Marc Kennedy 1999 CWG Curling St. Albert Bronze 

Jocelyn Peterman 2013 CSG Curling Red Deer

Emerance Maschmeyer 2011 CWG Hockey-Female Bruderheim Gold

Alana Ramsay 2011 CWG Para Alpine Calgary 2 Bronze

Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Para Nordic Canmore 3 Gold

Liam Gild 2019 CWG Snowboard Calgary

Maddison Pearman 2011 CWG Speed Skating Ponoka

Brooklyn McDougall 2019 CWG Speed Skating Calgary

Connor Howe 2015 CWG Speed Skating Canmore  

Gilmore Junio 2007 CWG Speed Skating Calgary  



Mission Staff
A group of sport volunteers and professionals will serve as mission staff for 
Team Alberta at the Games. They are responsible for leadership of Team 
Alberta and for the coordination of a number of organizational tasks prior to 
the Games, such as transportation, uniforms and accommodations, as well 
as ongoing communications with teams and the host society.

During the Games, each Team Alberta sport contingent will have a mission 
staff liaison assigned to help make their participation in the Games run 
smoothly.

Mission Staff Cell Assignments
Cam Berwald 587-989-3978 Chef de Mission
Jerry George 587-989-4035 Assistant Chef de Mission
Shane Bird 587-986-8398 Ringette, Archery
Michelle Deering 587-989-4023 Figure Skating
Chris Dornan 403-620-8731 Media Liaison
Natalie Doucette 780-788-5573 Mental Trainer
Tish Doyle-Baker 403-921-4414 Medical Liaison
Richard Gagnon 780-992-6140 Wheelchair Basketball, Judo
Lisa Henderson 403-304-5141 Squash, Badminton
Dave Hurta 780-518-2278 Gymnastics - Trampoline, Curling (M)
Jerrold Lemko 780-632-8935 Hockey (M), Boxing
Sean McConnell 780-849-1782 Karate, Alpine Skiing
Michael Neary 780-231-6685 Speed Skating - Long Track, Curling - Mixed
Steven Patrick 587-989-4037 Freestyle Skiing, Hockey (F)
Lenny Richer 780-849-0521 Curling (F), Communications Liaison
Ruby Tang 403-830-9463 Gymnastics - Artistic, Fencing
Dave Turnbull 403-852-2925 Speed Skating - Short Track, Snowboard
Jo-Anne Wolach 403-473-6760 Biathlon, Cross Country Skiing
Frank van den Berg 403-473-5603 Mental Trainer



Schedule at a Glance
 = Competition Day P = Practice E = Extra Day (If Required)

● = Ceremonies ● = Arrivals & Turnaround Day

Week 1
Sport Fri

Feb 17
Sat

Feb 18
Sun

Feb 19
Mon

Feb 20
Tues

Feb 21
Wed

Feb 22
Thurs
Feb 23

Fri
Feb 24

Fri
Feb 25

Opening Ceremonies
Biathlon P P   P   
Curling - Female P      
Freestyle Skiing P    P P  
Gymnastics - Artistic P P     
Gymnastics - Trampoline P P  P  
Hockey - Male P       
Karate P P    
Ringette P       
Speed Skating - Long 
Track P P P    

Speed Skating - Short 
Track P P   P   

Squash P       
Wheelchair Basketball P P      

Week 2
Sport Sun

Feb 26
Mon

Feb 27
Tues

Feb 28
Wed
Mar 1

Thurs
Mar 2

Fri
Mar 3

Sat
Mar 4

Sun
Mar 5

Alpine Skiing P    E P 
Archery P P    
Badminton P      
Boxing P P    
Cross Country Skiing P   P   E
Curling - Male P      

Curling - Mixed Doubles P     
Fencing P  P  
Figure Skating P    
Hockey - Female       
Judo P P   P 
Snowboarding P   P   E
Closing Ceremonies



Alpine Skiing
Name Hometown Role
Claudio Berto Calgary Para Coach
Erin Fynn Canmore Coach
Russ Shamsudeen Panorama Coach
Ozzie Sawicki Cochrane Para Manager
Josh Benge Canmore Wax Technician
Sierra Smith Calgary Para Guide
Nick Berthiaume Calgary Athlete
Thomas Cais Field Athlete
Maxim Cater Canmore Athlete
Graeme Cliff Calgary Athlete
Kalle Eriksson Cochrane Para Athlete
Emma Fynn Canmore Athlete
Keira Hawkins Calgary Athlete
Gavin Johnson Didsbury Athlete
Braddock Karch Sherwood Park Para Athlete
Alex Madra Edmonton Athlete
Cole Merrett Calgary Athlete
Rebecca Pelkey Bragg Creek Athlete
Kennedy Peterson Calgary Athlete
William Puloski Calgary Athlete
Emilia Richardson Calgary Athlete
Sofie Schofield Panorama Athlete
Nicholas Tulk Calgary Para Athlete



               Archery
Name Hometown Category
Dawn Groszko Calgary Coach
Wayne Puchinger Airdrie Manager
Adam Berge Sturgeon County Compound 
Alison Dewling Wetaskiwin Recurve 
Haley Priest Airdrie Compound 
Luke Smollett Rocky View County Recurve 



    Artistic Gymnastics
Name Hometown Role
Josh Bredewout Calgary Coach
Nikki Johnson Edmonton Coach
Travis Oxley Calgary Coach
Scott Rayment Calgary Coach
Trey Chowen Calgary Athlete
Allie Forbes Edmonton Athlete
Theo Freeman Calgary Athlete
Zach Gladu Blackfalds Athlete

Reese Grolla Calgary Athlete

Evan Hachey Calgary Athlete
Aiden Harder Calgary Athlete
Ava-Lee MacLean Calgary Athlete
Avery Mccoy Fort McMurray Athlete
Bethany Nakai Calgary Athlete
AJ Samaniego Calgary Athlete
Sam Smith Calgary Athlete

 Banner Carrier, Opening Ceremonies



Badminton
Name Hometown Role
Val Loker Edmonton Coach
Ardy Wiranata Calgary Manager
Emily Chan Calgary Athlete
Jett Ko Calgary Athlete
Raphael Motel Edmonton Athlete
Natalie Nakatsui Edmonton Athlete
Paul Ouano Calgary Athlete
Johnna Rymes Devon Athlete
Anthony Wong Calgary Athlete
Eason Wong Calgary Athlete
Joanna Xu Edmonton Athlete
Alena Yu Edmonton Athlete



  Biathlon
Name Hometown Role
Stuart Harden Canmore Coach
Ntala Quintilio Barrhead Coach
Lowell Niven Camrose Wax Technician
Lucia Baergen Canmore Athlete
Julia Bartlett Calgary Athlete
Theo Fradette Canmore Athlete
Aimee-Rae Morin Devon Athlete
Kase Repp Calgary Athlete
Peter Rojkovski Calgary Athlete
Wallis Siemens Calgary Athlete
Liam Tinworth Canmore Athlete



Boxing
Name Hometown Category
Kerry Fahlman Medicine Hat Coach
Jessica Sparrow Calgary Coach
Attila Ahmed Edmonton  67 kg

Brody Andrie Red Deer  57 kg
Joey Bayliss Clive  63.5 kg
Ethan Halabi Edmonton  75 kg
Gatwich Kol Kot Calgary  80 kg
Emily Vigneault Airdrie  60 kg



 Cross Country Skiing
Name Hometown Role
Matt DeCarufel Canmore Coach
Allison McArdle Calgary Coach
Ronena Wolach Calgary Para Coach
Ivan Babikov Canmore Manager
Lahav Wolach Calgary Wax Technician
Noah Chaba Canmore Athlete
Felix Clement Canmore Athlete
Sabine Comeau Canmore Athlete
Amelia Custodio Calgary Athlete
Denyse Dawe Edmonton Para Athlete
Kendra Erhardt Edmonton Para Athlete
Sophie Jensen Calgary Athlete
Alison Mackie Edmonton Athlete
Seb Parent Canmore Athlete
Jonas Rolseth Calgary Athlete
Lukas Seubert Edmonton Athlete
Max Stark Edmonton Athlete
Jill Stephen Calgary Athlete
Natalie Thain Camrose Athlete



       Curling - Male

   Curling - Female

Name Hometown Position
Brent MacDonald Sturgeon County Coach
Robert Sibbeston Grande Prairie Apprentice Coach
Nate Burton Edmonton Lead
Oliver Burton Edmonton Third
Jaxon Hiebert Sherwood Park Skip
Kolby MacDonald St. Albert Second

Name Hometown Position
Blair Lenton Airdrie Coach
Chloe Fediuk Edmonton Second
Allie Iskiw Edmonton Lead
Alyssa Nedohin Sherwood Park Third
Myla Plett Carstairs Skip

   Curling - Mixed
Name Hometown Position
Deryk Kuny Calgary Coach
Evan Crough Calgary Athlete
Kaylee Raniseth Delburne Athlete



         Fencing
Name Hometown Category
Michelle Ostrikoff Red Deer Coach
Spencer McPhedran Edmonton Manager
Augusta De Silva Calgary Sabre 
Azalea Li Calgary Épée
Jacob Li Calgary Épée 
Will Robinson Edmonton Sabre 
Alison Wang Calgary Foil 
Leon Wujastyk Edmonton Foil 



         Figure Skating
Name Hometown Category
Michelle Currie Edmonton Coach
Clyde Hammer Fort Saskatchewan Coach
Olea Taboulchanas Lethbridge Coach
Lisa Bonderove Edmonton Manager
Dennis Cave Calgary Participant Assistant
Annika Behnke Sherwood Park Pre-Novice Singles
Maia Balan Calgary Pre-Novice Dance 
William Cave Calgary Special Olympics 
Kurtis Che Calgary Pre-Novice Dance 
Lia Cho Calgary Pre-Novice Singles 
JC Coutts Calgary Special Olympics 
Anjou Karino Calgary Pre-Novice Dance 
Sean Lough Edmonton Pre-Novice Singles 
Stephanie Saccomanno Edmonton Pre-Novice Pairs 
Andrew Song Calgary Pre-Novice Dance
Travis Trang Edmonton Pre-Novice Singles 
Parker Vaudrin Edmonton Pre-Novice Pairs 



Freestyle Skiing
Name Hometown Role
Séarik Markle Calgary Coach
Chris Peel Jasper Coach
Dave Stevenson Calgary Coach
Citrine Boychuk Sherwood Park Athlete
Brian Burnyeat Calgary Athlete
Tyler Christian Edmonton Athlete
Sina Clegg Calgary Athlete
Ayden Fraser Calgary Athlete
Ty Kargus Athabasca Athlete
Avery Macyk Radway Athlete
Evelyn Mullie Calgary Athlete
Jack Sadler Calgary Athlete



Gymnastics - Trampoline
Name Hometown Role
Stephen Hauck Calgary Coach
Anzhelika Troyan Red Deer Manager
Cody Cyman Red Deer Athlete
Claire Jackson Calgary Athlete
Katarina Kotkas Calgary Athlete
Artur Troyan Red Deer Athlete

      



        Hockey - Men's
Name Hometown Position Jersey
Serge Lajoie St. Albert Coach
James Poole Calgary Coach
Cody Reynolds Sylvan Lake Coach
Michael Kraichy Red Deer Manager
Dave Campbell Grande Prairie Technical Support
Nathan Behm Calgary Forward 13
Braeden Cootes Sherwood Park Forward 9
Ryan Grout Sturgeon County Goalie 29
Hayden Harsanyi Calgary Forward 6
Jack Kachkowski St. Albert Defence 4
Lukas Kaplan Sprice Grove Forward 22
Cash Koch Calgary Forward 11
Julien Maze Edmonton Forward 19
Kadon McCann Cochrane Forward 16
Kyle McDonough Langdon Forward 17
Ryan Miller Medicine Hat Forward 23
Aaron Obobaifo Calgary Forward 18
Brett Olson Spruce Grove Forward 24
Matt Paranych Edmonton Defence 8
Wyatt Pisarczyk Airdrie Defence 12
Connor Schmidt Sturgeon County Defence 10
Jackson Smith Calgary Defence 7
Jordan Switzer Edmonton Goalie 35
Lochlan Tetarenko Bragg Creek Forward 21
Luke Vlooswyk Calgary Defence 5



    Hockey - Women's
Name Hometown Position Jersey
Ally Bendfeld Innisfail Coach
Evan Vossen Medicine Hat Coach
Brett Wold Red Deer Coach
Shanya Shwetz Waskatenau Apprentice Coach
Kendall Newell Red Deer Manager
Dave Campbell Grande Prairie Technical Support
Robyn Brokenshire St. Albert Defence 17
Kendal Davidson Lethbridge Defence 3
Jet Devlin St. Albert Forward 10
Brooklyn Dorash Sherwood Park Forward 12
Summer Fomradas Lethbridge Defence 6
Chloe Goofers Leduc Forward 22
Kate Holan Edmonton Goalie 30
Ryann Holbein Red Deer County Defence 5
Evelyn Lawrence Calgary Forward 16
Sadie Makokis St. Albert Defence 7
Emy Mcdermid Airdrie Forward 20
Rylee McLeod Grande Prairie Forward 19
Téa Pearce Calgary Forward 9
Hanna Perrier Calgary Forward 15
Leighanna Rizarri Calgary Forward 8
Paige Smith Gibbons Forward 14
Raedyn Spademan Cochrane Forward 18
Haley Trudeau Sherwood Park Forward 11
Farah Walker Airdrie Goalie 31
Makayla Watson Rockyview County Defence 21



Judo
Name Hometown Category
Russ Gallant Lethbridge Coach
Laurie Wiltshire Calgary Coach
Ewan Beaton Lethbridge Manager
Maralgoo Batbayar Lethbridge 70 kg 
Loic Beaton Lethbridge 55 kg 
Ethan Deeg Edmonton 73 kg
Isla Diesmos Calgary 52 kg 
Troy Gallant Lethbridge 66 kg 
Connor Hazell Lethbridge 50 kg
Marianna Karas Edmonton 70 kg 
Aden Kim Lethbridge 60 kg 
Aliya Koliaska Lethbridge County 57 kg 
Charlize Medilo Calgary 48 kg 
Habib Mohammad Edmonton 81 kg 
Callie Render Coalhurst 63 kg 
Addyson Tamura Lethbridge 48 kg 
Tayven Tremblay St. Albert 55 kg 



Karate
Name Hometown Category
Kristie Schafer Calgary Coach

Ervin Tong Calgary Manager
Omar Almishri  Calgary Kumite +68 kg                          - 
Owen Cousine Cochrane Kata/Kumite +68 kg Male
Karna Kokame Calgary Kata/Kumite -53 kg 
Donya Movaffagh Calgary Kumite -59 kg 
Helitha Rathnayake Calgary Kumite -61 kg Male
Maisie Rathwell Calgary Kata/Kumite +59 kg 
Ethan Tomusange Calgary Kumite -68 kg 
Dylan Weiss Morinville Kata/Kumite -68 kg 

 Banner Carrier, Opening Ceremonies



Ringette
Name Hometown Position Jersey
Keely Brown Edmonton Coach
Kevin Harrison Edmonton Coach
Christopher Kelly Red Deer Coach
Carly Ross Edmonton Coach
Caley Mineault Calgary Apprentice Coach
Kaylee Armstrong Calgary Defence 58
Mikyla Brewster Calgary Center 5
Emily Dodd Calgary Forward 10
Jamie Ferri Edmonton Defence 17
Jazmyn Fevin St. Albert Forward 77
Sydney Fevin St. Albert Forward 87
Cayleigh Hasell Calgary Defence 14
Mia Hemstreet Calgary Center 4
Avery Kew Spruce Grove Forward 15
Kirsten Krochak Edmonton Forward 12
Regan Meier Calgary Defence 44
Rachael McKerracher Calgary Goalie 31
Kaleigh Ryan-York Edmonton Defence 16
Kennedy Rice Airdrie Forward 8
Sydnie Rock Calgary Defence 33
Paige Roy Calgary Goalie 34
Kaleigh Ryan-York Edmonton Defence 16
Erin Ung  Calgary Center 11
Kaeli Woodliffe Sherwood Park Goalie 29

 Flag Bearer, Opening Ceremonies



Snowboarding
Name Hometown Role
Karine Dazé Calgary Coach
Drew Rogers La Glace Coach
Josh Drapeau Edmonton Wax Technician
Felicity Geremia Calgary Athlete
Tyler Harrison Drayton Valley Athlete
Blake Montalvo Calgary Athlete
Gabby Olsen Calmar Athlete
Cooper Park Calgary Athlete
Jenna Walker Calgary Athlete
Solomon Wynnyk Sylvan Lake Athlete

      



Speed Skating
Name Hometown Category
Ryan Hickman Calgary Coach - Short Track
Cristina Lazarescu Calgary Coach - Long Track
Phil Riopel Calgary Coach - Long Track
Elizabeth Ward Calgary Coach - Short Track
Alison Desmarais Calgary Apprentice Coach - Long Track
Zakhary Adelman Lethbridge Short Track 
Darby Beeson Airdrie Short Track
Isabelle Champagne Calgary Long Track 
Tatiana de Vlieg Calgary Long Track 
Jalen Doan Calgary Long Track 
Mikka Eaves Calgary Long Track 
Andre Erasmus Calgary Long Track 
Prabhnoor Kaur Grewal Calgary Short Track
Daniel Hall Calgary Long Track 
Maya Lueders Calgary Long Track 
Zoe Lueders Calgary Long Track 
Cody Miller Spruce Grove Short Track
Max Poulin Calgary Short Track
Elise Prpich Calgary Short Track
Ahmed Sbeiti Calgary Short Track
Lewis Spence Calgary Short Track
Ryan St. Rose Calgary Short Track
Yankun Zhao Calgary Long Track 

      
             



Squash
Name Hometown Role
Arthur Hough Calgary Coach
Sasha Thomson Calgary Manager
Sam Boulanger Calgary Athlete
Michael Knapp Calgary Athlete
Maddison Laine Calgary Athlete
Murdoch Morrison Calgary Athlete
Rohan Paliwal Calgary Athlete
Antonella Rodriguez Edmonton Athlete
Romina Rodriguez Edmonton Athlete
Ella Watson Calgary Athlete



Wheelchair Basketball
Name Hometown Position Jersey
Darrell Nordell Edmonton Coach
Karla Tritten Onoway Coach
Ross Norton Spruce Grove Manager
Saheed Alawiye Airdrie Guard 10
Katie Bajema Gibbons Guard 11
Anikka Cassidy Calgary Forward 23
Hayes Cooke Edmonton Forward 13
Parker Cooke Edmonton Forward 12
Reed De'Aeth Sherwood Park Center 15
Jayna Doll Edmonton Forward 9
Anika Guillaume Edmonton Forward 21
Ceilidh Nordell Edmonton Forward 8
Sydney Poapst Stettler Forward 5
Jalen Shannon Calgary Center 20
Sam Villeneuve Edmonton Guard 32



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Airdrie Darby Beeson Speed Skating - Short Track  Athlete
Airdrie Emily Vigneault Boxing Athlete
Airdrie Emy Mcdermid Hockey - Female Athlete
Airdrie Farah Walker Hockey - Female Athlete
Airdrie Haley Priest Archery Athlete
Airdrie Kennedy Rice Ringette Athlete
Airdrie Saheed Alawiye Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Airdrie Wayne Puchinger Archery Manager
Airdrie Wyatt Pisarczyk Hockey - Male Athlete
Airdrie Blair Lenton Curling - Female Coach
Athabasca Ty Kargus Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Barrhead Ntala Quintilio Biathlon Coach
Blackfalds Zach Gladu Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Bragg Creek Lochlan Tetarenko Hockey - Male Athlete
Bragg Creek Rebecca Pelkey Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Aaron Obobaifo Hockey - Male Athlete
Calgary Ahmed Sbeiti Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Aiden Harder Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Alison Desmarais Speedskating - Long Track Apprentice Coach
Calgary Alison Wang Fencing Athlete
Calgary Allison McArdle Cross Country Skiing Coach
Calgary Amelia Custodio Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Calgary Andre Erasmus Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary Andrew Song Figure Skating Athlete
Calgary Anikka Cassidy Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Calgary Anjou Karino Figure Skating Athlete
Calgary Anthony Wong Badminton Athlete
Calgary Ardy Wiranata Badminton Manager
Calgary Arthur Hough Squash Coach
Calgary Augusta De Silva Fencing Athlete
Calgary Ava-Lee MacLean Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Azalea Li Fencing Athlete
Calgary Bethany Nakai Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Blake Montalvo Snowboard Athlete



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Calgary Brian Burnyeat Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Calgary Caley Mineault Ringette Apprentice Coach
Calgary Cash Koch Hockey - Male Athlete
Calgary Cayleigh Hasell Ringette Athlete
Calgary Charlize Medilo Judo Athlete
Calgary Chris Dornan Mission Staff
Calgary Claire Jackson Gymnastics - Trampoline Athlete
Calgary Claudio Berto Alpine Skiing Coach
Calgary Cole Merrett Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Cooper Park Snowboard Athlete
Calgary Cristina Lazarescu Speed Skating - Long Track Coach
Calgary Dave Stevenson Freestyle Skiing Coach
Calgary Dawn Groszko Archery Coach
Calgary Deryk Kuny Curling - Mixed Coach
Calgary Donya Movaffagh Karate Athlete
Calgary Eason Wong Badminton Athlete
Calgary Elise Prpich Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Elizabeth Ward Speed Skating - Short Track Coach
Calgary Emilia Richardson Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Emily Chan Badminton Athlete
Calgary Emily Dodd Ringette Athlete
Calgary Erin Ung Ringette Athlete
Calgary Ervin Tong Karate Manager
Calgary Ethan Tomusange Karate Athlete
Calgary Evan Crough Curling - Mixed Athlete
Calgary Evan Hachey Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Evelyn Lawrence Hockey - Female Athlete
Calgary Felicity Geremia Snowboard Athlete
Calgary Gatwich Kol Kot Boxing Athlete
Calgary Graeme Cliff Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Hanna Perrier Hockey - Female Athlete
Calgary Hayden Harsanyi Hockey - Male Athlete
Calgary Helitha Rathnayake Karate Athlete
Calgary Isabelle Champagne Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Calgary Isla Diesmos Judo Athlete
Calgary Jack Sadler Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Calgary Jacob Li Fencing Athlete
Calgary Jalen Doan Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary Jalen Shannon Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Calgary James Poole Hockey - Male Coach
Calgary JC Coutts Figure Skating - Special Olympics Athlete
Calgary Jessica Sparrow Boxing Coach
Calgary Jett Ko Badminton Athlete
Calgary Jo Wolach Mission Staff
Calgary Josh Bredewout Gymnastics - Artistic Coach
Calgary Julia Bartlett Biathlon Athlete
Calgary Karine Dazé Snowboard Coach
Calgary Karna Kokame Karate Athlete
Calgary Kase Repp Biathlon Athlete
Calgary Katarina Kotkas Gymnastics - Trampoline Athlete
Calgary Kaylee Armstrong Ringette Athlete
Calgary Keira Hawkins Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Kennedy Peterson Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Kristie Schafer Karate Coach
Calgary Kurtis Che Figure Skating Athlete
Calgary Lahav Wolach Cross Country Skiing Wax Technician
Calgary Laurie Wiltshire Judo Coach
Calgary Leighanna Rizarri Hockey - Female Athlete
Calgary Lewis Spence Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Lia Cho Figure Skating Athlete
Calgary Luke Vlooswyk Hockey - Male Athlete
Calgary Maddison Laine Squash Athlete
Calgary Maia Balan Figure Skating Athlete
Calgary Maisie Rathwell Karate Athlete
Calgary Max Poulin Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Maya Lueders Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary Mia Hemstreet Ringette Athlete
Calgary Michael Knapp Squash Athlete



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Calgary Mikka Eaves Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Mikyla Brewster Ringette Athlete
Calgary Murdoch Morrison Squash Athlete
Calgary Nathan Behm Hockey - Male Athlete
Calgary Nick Berthiaume Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Omar Almishri Karate Athlete
Calgary Paige Roy Ringette Athlete
Calgary Paul Ouano Badminton Athlete
Calgary Peter Rojkovski Biathlon Athlete
Calgary Phil Riopel Speed Skating - Long Track Coach
Calgary Prabhnoor Kaur Grewal Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Rachael McKerracher Ringette Athlete
Calgary Reese Grolla Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Rohan Paliwal Squash Athlete
Calgary Ronena Wolach Cross Country Skiing Coach
Calgary Ruby Tang Mission Staff
Calgary Ryan Hickman Speed Skating - Short Track Coach
Calgary Ryan St.Rose Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Calgary Sam Boulanger Squash Athlete
Calgary Sam Smith Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Sasha Thomson Squash Manager
Calgary Scott Rayment Gymnastics - Artistic Coach
Calgary Séarik Markle Freestyle Skiing Coach
Calgary Sierra Smith Alpine Skiing - Para Guide
Calgary Sina Clegg Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Calgary Sophie Jensen Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Calgary Stephen Hauck Gymnastics - Trampoline Coach
Calgary Sydnie Rock Ringette Athlete
Calgary Tatiana de Vlieg Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary Téa Pearce Hockey -  Female Athlete
Calgary Theo Freeman Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Tish Doyle-Baker Mission Staff
Calgary Travis Oxley Gymnastics - Artistic Coach
Calgary Trey Chowen Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Calgary Wallis Siemens Biathlon Athlete
Calgary William Cave Figure Skating Athlete
Calgary William Puloski Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Yankun Zhao Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary Zoe Lueders Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary AJ Samaniego Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Calgary Ayden Fraser Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Calgary Daniel Hall Speed Skating - Long Track Athlete
Calgary Dennis Cave Figure Skating - Special Olympics Participant Assistant
Calgary Ella Watson Squash Athlete
Calgary Evelyn Mullie Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Calgary Jackson Smith Hockey - Male Athlete
Calgary Jenna Walker Snowboard Athlete
Calgary Jill Stephen Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Calgary Jonas Rolseth Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Calgary Nicholas Tulk Alpine Skiing Athlete
Calgary Regan Meier Ringette Athlete
Calmar Gabby Olsen Snowboard Athlete
Camrose Lowell Niven Biathlon Wax Technician
Camrose Natalie Thain Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Canmore Emma Fynn Alpine Skiing Athlete
Canmore Erin Fynn Alpine Skiing Coach
Canmore Felix Clement Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Canmore Ivan Babikov Cross Country Skiing Manager
Canmore Josh Benge Alpine Skiing Wax Technician

Canmore Liam Tinworth Biathlon Athlete
Canmore Lucia Baergen Biathlon Athlete
Canmore Matt DeCarufel Cross Country Skiing Coach
Canmore Maxim Cater Alpine Skiing Athlete
Canmore Noah Chaba Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Canmore Sabine Comeau Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Canmore Seb Parent Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Canmore Stuart Harden Biathlon Coach



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Canmore Theo Fradette Biathlon Athlete
Carstairs Myla Plett Curling - Female Athlete
Clive Joey Bayliss Boxing Athlete
Coalhurst Callie Render Judo Athlete
Cochrane Kadon McCann Hockey - Male Athlete
Cochrane Owen Cousine Karate Athlete
Cochrane Ozzie Sawicki Alpine Skiing - Para Manager
Cochrane Raedyn Spademan Hockey - Female Athlete
Cochrane Kalle Eriksson Alpine Skiing - Para Athlete
Delburne Kaylee Raniseth Curling - Mixed Athlete
Devon Aimee-Rae Morin Biathlon Athlete
Devon Johnna Rymes Badminton Athlete
Didsbury Gavin Johnson Alpine Skiing Athlete
Drayton Valley Tyler Harrison Snowboard Athlete
Edmonton Alena Yu Badminton Athlete
Edmonton Alex Madra Alpine Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Alison Mackie Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Allie Forbes Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Edmonton Allie Iskiw Curling - Female Athlete
Edmonton Anika Guillaume Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Edmonton Attila Ahmed Boxing Athlete
Edmonton Cam Berwald Chef de Mission
Edmonton Ceilidh Nordell Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Edmonton Darrell Nordell Wheelchair Basketball Coach
Edmonton Denyse Dawe Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Ethan Deeg Judo Athlete
Edmonton Ethan Halabi Boxing Athlete
Edmonton Hayes Cooke Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Edmonton Jamie Ferri Ringette Athlete
Edmonton Jayna Doll Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Edmonton Joanna Xu Badminton Athlete
Edmonton Jordan Switzer Hockey - Male Athlete
Edmonton Julien Maze Hockey - Male Athlete
Edmonton Kaleigh Ryan-York Ringette Athlete



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Edmonton Kate Holan Hockey - Female Athlete
Edmonton Keely Brown Ringette Coach
Edmonton Kendra Erhardt Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Kevin Harrison Ringette Coach
Edmonton Kirsten Krochak Ringette Athlete
Edmonton Leon Wujastyk Fencing Athlete
Edmonton Lisa Bonderove Figure Skating Manager
Edmonton Lukas Seubert Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Marianna Karas Judo Athlete
Edmonton Matt Paranych Hockey - Male Athlete
Edmonton Max Stark Cross Country Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Michelle Deering Mission Staff
Edmonton Natalie Nakatsui Badminton Athlete
Edmonton Nate Burton Curling - Male Athlete
Edmonton Nikki Johnson Gymnastics - Artistic Coach
Edmonton Oliver Burton Curling - Male Athlete
Edmonton Parker Cooke Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Edmonton Parker Vaudrin Figure Skating Athlete
Edmonton Raphael Motel Badminton Athlete
Edmonton Sam Villeneuve Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Edmonton Sean Lough Figure Skating Athlete
Edmonton Spencer McPhedran Fencing Manager
Edmonton Stephanie Saccomanno Figure Skating Athlete
Edmonton Steven Patrick Mission Staff
Edmonton Travis Trang Figure Skating Athlete
Edmonton Tyler Christian Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Edmonton Val Loker Badminton Coach
Edmonton Will Robinson Fencing Athlete
Edmonton Antonella Rodriguez Squash Athlete
Edmonton Carly Ross Ringette Coach
Edmonton Chloe Fediuk Curling Female Athlete
Edmonton Habib Said Mohammad  Judo Athlete
Edmonton Josh Drapeau Snowboard Wax Technician
Edmonton Michael Neary Mission Staff



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Edmonton Michelle Currie Figure Skating Coach
Edmonton Romina Rodriguez Squash Athlete
Fairmont Russ Shamsudeen Alpine Skiing Coach
Field Thomas Cais Alpine Skiing Athlete
Foothills Frank Van Den Berg Mission Staff
Fort McMurray Avery Mccoy Gymnastics - Artistic Athlete
Fort McMurray Natalie Doucette Mission Staff
Fort Saskatchewan Clyde Hammer Figure Skating Coach
Gibbons Katie Bajema Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Gibbons Paige Smith Hockey - Female Athlete
Grande Prairie Dave Campbell Hockey Technical Support
Grande Prairie Dave Hurta Mission Staff
Grande Prairie Rylee McLeod Hockey - Female Athlete
Grande Prairie Robert Sibbeston Curling - Male Apprentice Coach
Innisfail Ally Bendfeld Hockey - Female Coach
Jasper Chris Peel Freestyle Skiing Coach
La Glace Drew Rogers Snowboard Coach
Langdon Kyle McDonough Hockey - Male Athlete
Leduc Chloe Goofers Hockey - Female Athlete
Lethbridge Addyson Tamura Judo Athlete
Lethbridge Connor Hazell Judo Athlete
Lethbridge Kendal Davidson Hockey - Female Athlete
Lethbridge Maralgoo Batbayar Judo Athlete
Lethbridge Olea Taboulchanas Figure Skating Coach
Lethbridge Russ Gallant Judo Coach
Lethbridge Summer Fomradas Hockey - Female Athlete
Lethbridge Troy Gallant Judo Athlete
Lethbridge Zakhary Adelman Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Lethbridge Aden Kim Judo Athlete
Lethbridge Ewan Beaton Judo Manager
Lethbridge Loic Beaton Judo Athlete
Lethbridge County Aliya Koliaska Judo Athlete
Medicine Hat Evan Vossen Hockey - Female Coach



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Medicine Hat Kerry Fahlman Boxing Coach
Medicine Hat Ryan Miller Hockey - Male Athlete
Morinville Dylan Weiss Karate Athlete
Olds Dave Turnbull Mission Staff
Onoway Karla Tritten Wheelchair Basketball Coach
Panorama Sofie Schofield Alpine Skiing Athlete
Radway Avery Macyk Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Red Deer Anzhelika Troyan Gymnastics - Trampoline Manager
Red Deer Artur Troyan Gymnastics - Trampoline Athlete
Red Deer Brett Wold Hockey - Female Coach
Red Deer Brody Andrie Boxing Athlete
Red Deer Christopher Kelly Ringette Coach
Red Deer Cody Cyman Gymnastics - Trampoline  Athlete
Red Deer Kendall Newell Hockey - Female Manager
Red Deer Lisa Henderson Mission Staff
Red Deer Michael Kraichy Hockey - Male Manager
Red Deer Michelle Ostrikoff Fencing Coach
Red Deer County Ryann Holbein Hockey -  Female Athlete
Rockyview County Luke Smollett Archery Athlete
Rockyview County Makayla Watson Hockey - Female Athlete
Sherwood Park Annika Behnke Figure Skating Athlete
Sherwood Park Braddock Karch Alpine Skiing - Para Athlete
Sherwood Park Brooklyn Dorash Hockey - Female Athlete
Sherwood Park Citrine Boychuk Freestyle Skiing Athlete
Sherwood Park Haley Trudeau Hockey - Female Athlete
Sherwood Park Jaxon Hiebert Curling - Male Athlete
Sherwood Park Kaeli Woodliffe Ringette Athlete
Sherwood Park Reed De'Aeth Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Sherwood Park Alyssa Nedohin Curling - Female Athlete
Sherwood Park Braeden Cootes Hockey - Male Athlete
Slave Lake Sean McConnell Mission Staff
Spruce Grove Avery Kew Ringette Athlete
Spruce Grove Cody Miller Speed Skating - Short Track Athlete
Spruce Grove Ross Norton Wheelchair Basketball Manager



Hometown Listings
Hometown Name Sport Role
Spruce Grove Brett Olson Hockey - Male Athlete
Spruce Grove Lukas Kaplan Hockey - Male Athlete
St. Albert Jack Kachkowski Hockey - Male Athlete
St. Albert Jazmyn Fevin Ringette Athlete
St. Albert Jet Devlin Hockey - Female Athlete
St. Albert Kolby MacDonald Curling - Male Athlete
St. Albert Robyn Brokenshire Hockey - Female Athlete
St. Albert Sadie Makokis Hockey - Female Athlete
St. Albert Serge Lajoie Hockey - Male Coach
St. Albert Sydney Fevin Ringette Athlete
St. Albert Tayven Tremblay Judo Athlete
Stettler Sydney Poapst Wheelchair Basketball Athlete
Stony Plain Jerry George Asst Chef de Mission
Stony Plain Lenny Richer Mission Staff
Stony Plain Shane Bird Mission Staff
Sturgeon County Adam Berge Archery Athlete
Sturgeon County Brent MacDonald Curling - Male Coach
Sturgeon County Richard Gagnon Mission Staff
Sturgeon County Ryan Grout Hockey - Male Athlete
Sturgeon County Connor Schmidt Hockey - Male Athlete
Sylvan Lake Cody Reynolds Hockey - Male Coach
Sylvan Lake Solomon Wynnyk Snowboard Athlete
Vegreville Jerrold Lemko Mission Staff
Waskatenau Shanya Shwetz Hockey - Female Apprentice Coach
Wetaskiwin Alison Dewling Archery Athlete
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